
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Thursday 
July 31, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2025-07-06497 07/30/25, 5:26 pm Boyd Rd Ashtray 
Cash 

(2) Cigar Boxes 
(2) Keys 

(3) Knives 
(25) Mushroom 
Gummies/Bars 

$13.00 
$36.98 

$120.00 
$13.98 

$150.00 
$589.77 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-07-06491 07/30/25, 4:05 pm Groundhog Rd Oldsmobile Ninety Eight 
Back Window 

$500.00 

Crim Mischief 1st 2025-07-06339 07/30/25, 4:54 am Hannah Creek Rd Copper wire on 
Electrical boxes and 

around fences 

$1.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


